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Calendar of Events Principal’s Report 

Thursday, 15 November, 2018 

Dear Parents and Carers  
 
Shrek at BMEC 
Many students from our school will visit BMEC 
tomorrow or Friday to see a fantastic production of 
Shrek. This is a great opportunity to see a live 
performance and to revel in the colour, sound and 
exciting atmosphere of such an event. I think there 
will be some very talkative children around the 
dinner table on Thursday or Friday night after the 
show! 
 

Swimming Stars 
Our school swimming program has already been a 
resounding success this year, with students from 
Years 1 to 4 becoming more confident and 
capable swimmers and water users. What a great 
life skill to have! Kindy students will return to the 
pool next week to complete their sessions. 
 

Dream Cricket 
Students from our Support Unit had a very sporty 
day today at the Dream Cricket day. I have just 
spoken with staff and students on their return who 
all agreed it was a fun and positive day. Well done 
to you all for representing your school with skill, 
pride and sportsmanship. 
 

Save the Date 
After over three years of working with our 
community, the new school logo and motto will be 
unveiled on Friday 30

th
 November. We will have a 

fun community afternoon to celebrate, beginning at 
1.45pm. More detailed information will be provided 
soon – mark this down in your calendar! 
 

Enjoy the warmer days, 
Darren Denmead 
Principal 

 

 

 

Term 4 
 
Week 5    
Wed 14 Nov Dream cricket (support) 
  Playgroup in hall  
  BHC Debating 
  Pancake afternoon tea (Primary) 
Thurs 15 Nov Shrek Performance Yrs 3-6 
Fri 16th Nov Shrek Performance Yrs 1 & 2  
 
 
Week 6 
Mon 19 Nov  State Debating Yrs 5 & 6  
  Kinder Swimming  
Tues 20 Nov State Debating Yr 5 & 6  
  Kinder Swimming  
Wed 21 Nov State Debating Yrs 5 & 6  
Thurs 22 Nov  Kinder swimming  
Fri 23 Nov  Kinder swimming  
 
   
Week 7 
Mon 26 Nov  Talent Quest Auditions 
Tue 27 Nov Talent Quest Auditions  
  Yr 6 Welcome to high  
  School meeting  
Wed 28 Nov  Talent Quest Auditions 
  Playgroup in Hall  
Thurs 29 Nov Talent Quest Auditions  
  OC Parent Meeting  
Fri 30 Nov Talent Quest Auditions  
  NEW LOGO LAUNCH  
 
 
Week 8 
Wed 5 Dec  Yr 7 Orientation Day 2019 
Fri 7 Dec  Helper Morning Tea  
  Talent Quest Rehearsal  
 
Week 9  
Mon 10 Dec Talent Quest show  
  Boronia 4 Work Expo  
Wed 12 Dec  Presentation Day Awards 
Thur 13 Dec Christmas Meal Deal  
  Carols in the Car Park  
Fri 14 Dec Support Unit Christmas Party  
 
Week 10  
Mon 17 Dec Support Unit Christmas Lunch 
  Stage 2 Celebrations 
  K/1/2 Christmas in the park 
  Stage 3 Class party    
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CLOTHING POOL  
OPENING HOURS  

Mon– Fri 9.00 - 9.30am 
CASH ONLY!! 

 

 

STUDENT ATTENDANCE 
Late Arrival & Early Departure 

 

As per Department Policy, any students  
arriving late or leaving early must report to the 
front office to have their partial absence 
recorded. 
If your child is absent for a full day, please 
advise the school through school stream, a 
note or a phone call with an explanation of their 
absence. 

 

COMMUNITY NOTICE BOARD 
 

Just a reminder to keep an eye on our 
Community News Tab on the School 
Stream App. 
From now on, this is where you will find 
community notices, Events and  
Sporting Registrations.  
Download the App today to keep up to date 
with school and community news! 

Canteen News 
 
Pancake Day : 
 
What a Fantastic day , we made and 
handed out over 600 pancakes. A BIG 
THANKYOU to everyone that helped out 
and made this such a great afternoon for 
the students. 
Another big THANKYOU goes out to 
those who donated the ingredients. Its 
great to see the support of the school 
community on these  
special days…. THANKYOU…… 
 
From Julie 
 

 



 


